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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3562079
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3664816
Date of Transaction: 05/17/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353 I# 1 *2.~ w U U Z 17
PHOENIX,_AZ 85087-1006 US

MAY 2 0 2016
6-·r>.

LINE UNIT
# OTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE

1 8.00 CASES: AMC438257/$37.00, AMC438258/$37.00. - n/a - 296.00
AMC438259/$37.00. AMC438260/$37.00,
AMC438261/$37.00, AMC438262/$37.00,
AMC438263/$37.00, AMC438264/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE

2 8 . 00 CASES : AMC438257/$20 .00, AMC438258/$20 . 00 , - nla - 160 . 00
AMC438259/$20.00, AMC438260/$20.00,
AMC438261/$20.00, AMC438262/$20.00,
AMC438263/$20.00, AMC438264/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
INEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE

3 8 . 00 CASES : AMC438257/$ 155 . 00 , AMC438258/$ 155 . 00 , - rda - 1240 . 00
>_MC438259/$155.00, AMC438260/$155.00,
~AMC438261/$155.00, AMC438262/$155.00,
AMC438263/$155.00, AMC438264/$155.00

TOTAL: Sl,696.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items Will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 1696.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 05/16/2016

NAME:|IKAROLYI, STEVE F



~~PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 168494
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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/9777 C «32257

When recorded return to:

East Prosperous (USA) International, Inc.
14405 California Ave.,
Beaumont, CA 92223

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Cornucopia Trading, Inc.,whose address is 2741 Garona Drive, Hacienda Heights, CA 91745, hereby quitclaim to:
East Prosperous (USA) International, Inc.
14405 California Ave.,
Beaumont, CA 92223

All rights, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

AMC 438257 T.P.#1 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 28, NE & SE CorridorAMC 438258 T.P.#2 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 28, NE & SE CorridorAMC 438259 T.P.#3 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 28, NE & SE CorridorAMC 438260 T.P.#4 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 28, NE & SE CorridorAMC 438261 T.P.#5 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 28, NW, NE, SW & SE Cor.AMC 438262 T.P.#6 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 28, NW & SW CorridorAMC 438263 T.P.#7 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 28, NW & SW CorridorAMC 438264 T.P.#8 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 28, NW & SW Corridor

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this 3 red day of 34,< 7 ,2017
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Grantor - Cornucopia Trading, Inc.
r.-1Christine Lu / President .-,

STATE OF 1EAL.1 UkrBiL~
Lo C *-FrAL % LeCOUNTY OF Meneepa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 52-P day of -311 67 , 2017 By:

1 U~EX YOGESH DESAI 1V LJ V [9 ELI** COMM.„2197231Notary Public ~648-5-M 6 DErpl 6 ~W~ NOTARY PUBUDCALSMWA

B
C
T
301 IV*~577 LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Commission expires: eG \ [6 <202-1
 ~ V&~JV My Term Exp.  June 10,20~1
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~ JULI 1 2017 ~

fs /699 3037 BY:__~Zf'-
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3882027
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3991169
Date of Transaction: 07/07/2017

CUSTOMER:
EAST PROSPEROUS USA INTERNATIONAL INC
14405 CALIFORNIA AVE
BEAUMONT,CA 92223-2802 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/8 -n/a- 80.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438257/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 80.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/07/2017
CHECK NO: 0999

NAME: EAST PROSPEROUS USA INTERNATIONAL INC
14405 CALIFORNIA AVE
BEAUMONT CA 92223-2802 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/7/2017
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Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

Sincerely,
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(623) 374-5413
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Cornucopia Trading, Inc.
2741 Garona Drive
Hacienda Heights, CA 91745

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

AMC 438257 T.P. #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 28, NE & SE Corridor
AMC 438258 T.P. #2,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 28, NE & SE Corridor
AMC 438259 T.P. #3,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 28, NE & SE Corridor
AMC 438260 T.P. #4,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 5, Range 6 W, Section 28, NE & SE Corridor
AMC 438261 T.P. #5, 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 5, Range 6 W, Section 28, NW, NE, SW & SE Cor.
AMC 438262 T.P. #6,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 5, Range 6 W, Section 28, NW & SW Corridor
AMC 438263 T. P. #7,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 5, Range 6 W, Section 28, NW & SW Corridor
AMC 438264 T.P. #8,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 25, Range 6 W, Section 28, NW & SW Corridor

Exempt per A. R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this *'fhay of AA t¥Ok , 2017 3
I ; 3

1- 10
3< 1
0 -C- ST' ~'Grantor - Steve K*rolyi > --1<7 
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STATE OF Arizona > O <-3
00 i-1-1

COUNTY OF Maricopa 6 /6,
hi strumegrwas acknowledged beforemethis '/U' day of MIUHAIL ,2017 by:(/ff r

-------------

~ 46?3*N . ASHLEY SEWELL i\Intar;/*tiblic ~ i (1<2) ) Notary Public in and Ii,r |
Vly Commission Expires: 1 \'~:// State of Arizona f

3193186-81 \57 1/620 1 '~ 'Ay Commission Expires Nov cS, 202(Ll
-.

r.f~ , =HU INTO COY:,3UTER --1 1~ 9/7/11



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004·-4427 No: 3800884
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3908452
Date of Transaction: 04/04/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF (8) -n/a- 80.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438257/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 80.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 04/04/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARI) NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 111969
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap3 01/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/4/2017
/
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F o rm  3 8 3 0 -2  
( J a n u a ry  2 0 1 7 )

U N ITED  STATES S  
D EPARTM ENT OF TH E INTERIO R (  

B U R EA U  OF LA ND  M A N AG EM EN T V . /  T7rVDA/T A P P P n v e n

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION O M B N O . 1004-0114 
Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIO NS ON PAGE 2 \

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2019 and ending on September 1, 2020
The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 
o f America on September 1, 2019 .
The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 
the undersigned must file an affidavit o f  assessment work with the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 
The undersigned understand that if  the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 
a notice o f  intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment o f the maintenance fee, and that a notice o f  
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing o f  this waiver.
The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording o f  a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 
document with the BLM may result in a fine o f  up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment o f the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLA IM  O R SITE N A M E j BLM  RECORDATION SERIAL N U M BER

1. T.P. #1 , / 438257
2. T.P. #2 438258
3. T.P. #3 438259

4- T.P. #4 438260
5. T.P. #5 438261 _  m

6. T.P. #6 438262 g  3  2

7. T.P. #7 438263 2  S
8. T.P. #8 438264 >< ro  55 0
9. >  ---------------------

*n f'n rn
10. =  13 o 3

0  . . . *1--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- —------ ------- =n------------------------
The owner(s) (claimants) o f  the above mining claims and sites are:

East Prosperous (USA) International, Inc.
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

14405 California Ave., Beaumont
^ O w n e r ’s Signaturef"

CA 92223
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

I 1__
(Owner’s Mailing Address) r-sEPi9jjrf (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) m /s s , k
BY:.



- ---44f424 76 5 j ) 1 - AME 0-58075 7When Recorded Return Document to:
i 9- +05 (3x I (for-n & 4 AVe OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
E,eni.1-moy)-1. CA 9.1223 MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER

ADRIAN FONTES
2018-0654769 08/30/18 08:59

PAPER RECORDING
0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 94 1 - 85-0 - / 62.Q 0898443-3-1-1

haroj
E-mail address h«n <7 70 409-TYRZ .coyn

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

SU
1. State of Arizona, County of -797(Ir( c of 4 ss: BLM -

PHOENIX.

l818 SEPDate
2.1 (Name) H ai, v 4 - 6-1 stamp 133

:Tl

3 . Reside at (Address ) l) q.4-0 .5 -G· li16rn i 4- /--fre 'lc-1
z Z fIEcity SO»,011(77) f County c ol 2- fo prI T R. ' " 3

n A
State L.„77 zip 913-2 3 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United State, m676 than
eighteen years 6f age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U S C 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belie hqft4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). Eros ferous (i) 64)
1 nemqvt.1-on a-1 *, Inc -- 1 *Pot Gili--ifoil~R  At, ReA~Ml thlt- CA 72-213
5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said daim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; 579« 7/,rt 6 up .: County, Arizona

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TV\/P RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 43/151 7- 1 * 1 2 5 6 IN 1f
2 43*15Y T P -4 1 25 C lu 2 /
3 qi)15 9 TE *3 15 6 \4 2 .P
4
 613T 160 T P, 29 1 Y C M,/ 1 F

6 43)10 1 -T p 4 ( 1 f 6 u./ 2 j>
NTERE7 Form: MCF1081

Revised July 2014

OCT 0 2 2018 ~ Page 1 of 2

4-*BY:---r



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM = 1
Date Ch
Stamp rn 4 30'

PHOENIX. ARIZON 71 '7;%->0

7 43)1(3 I P. 4 7 4 - 3 Ap~/ el 3&
8 lf,3 216 V T. P. 1* Y> 2 f C W 1 P
9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'dock noon on September 1, 20 / 7 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1 , 20 /~- at least $ 160 . 00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of daims for the benefit of all, not induding the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:
* f 1-<.1 -0 8 6 r o l y i a &,4 0£.vi fAI

74
8. That the work and improvements performed were: -941* =Fz>/'/ JA,s·,Ar

Ar /1
9. Dated: 08~1 2/20/63 ignature:

VSUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of 20

By: 91*t e Se_enl 1 Lt\cun*ria.
Notary Public ·rt

My Commission Expires

No. of Claims: X $10

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.Arizona State Office
-.blm . gov/az Receipt No.: 451-1AXl~

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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California Jurat Certificate
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
A. 4, ~ s.s.

County of (Fi'/p  K H€-

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 2-2. day of A 9 M S K
20 j-,by H «Ird H o and

Name cf Signer P,

- , proved to me on the basis of
Nar:e of Kigner,2

satisfactory evidence to be the persopBfwho appeared before me.

DIPALI J. PATEL

5·gr.al.. e OT Notar, P:.!,lic 05&1'Einu Riverside County

U
N

N
P

NNAl

\5*t·-8 Commission # 217797231741£ T ftte) *2111112 .-I.------I------'<
My Comm. Expires Jan 27. 2021_t

r..r other / ·quired inta-na:ir,r::'jo:ary Nan'e I.omn':9.:on 'jo etc ,
Sea!

OPTIONAL INFORMATION
CO_Aithough,the information in tb. s section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal am rea:.;tme.-r«f

this jurat to an unauthonze,1 docurnent and may Drove useful to persons relying on the attached de·~nent#
rn

Description of Attached Document ..--·.........·-·...... 73*=9~ . ruSOiN:..  -,r:m'r~r'.9.* ,. -/::. rn
The certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Method of Affiant Identification t'r' -cr.'.~

. Z -n.

Of fler' 4'w-*1 690>11 Notarial event is detailed in n~ry jour~n: C)
. 1

Page # Entry #

Notary contact:

Othercontaining pages, and dated
j Affiant(s) Thumbprint(s) 0 Describe.

.2.2009 2015 Notary Learning Centei ·· At! Rights Reserved You can purchese copies of this form from cia web s,te at *vi/* TheNotansStore coni.



10/1/2018 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4272811
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4388609
Date of Transaction: 10/01/2018

CUSTOMER:
HANRY HO
14405 CALIFORNIA AVE
BEAUMONT,CA 92223-2802 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM POL 2018/8 - n/a - 80.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438257/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 80.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/28/2018
CHECK NO: 1006

NAME: EAST PROSPEROUS USA INTERNATIONAL INC
14405 CALIFORNIA AVE
BEAUMONT CA 92223-2802 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 « 1/1
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43<051ED STATES ©11-\Fmm 38~)-2' DEPART~AENT OF THE INTERIOR \,
(Jasluary 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVEDMAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATI~ ~~ OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31.2020SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2
1 This small miner waiver is filed fortheassessment yearbeginning on Septcmber 1.2018 and ending on September 1, 20192. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining elaims,mill, ortunnel sites located and maintained on t  ederal lands in the IJnited Statesof America on September 1 2018
3 The undersigned have peiformed the assessment wotk required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that b¥ tHing this forrn,the undersigned must f  le an aindavit of assessment work with the Bureau 01'Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not ¥ct come due under 30 U S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessinent year only).a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Deccniher- 3(}th following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and that a notice of-intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the Ikeember 30th following the filing of this waiver.6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S. C. 1 212 and 18 I J.S. C. 10 1. the filing or recording of a fulse. fictitious, or fraudulentdocument with the BLM may result in a fine ofup to $250,000. a prison term ncit to exceed tive years. or both.7. The mining claims, mill or tunne] sites for which this waiver from payment oflhc maintenance tees  is requested are

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER1. T. P.#1 -- 438257 
Loil  32. T.P.#2 438258

3. T.P.#3 438259 UJ4 T.P, #4 438260 I = I05. T,P,#5 438261 2 ~ (in6 T. P.#6 438262 ?< rv

~ (SF,If7. T.P.#7 438263 3> -~
,/18 T. P.#8 438264 r.4 00
0 N -2

9 

Z
4, TS10

The min<r(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are

East Prosperous (USA) International, Inc. '»«*
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 0(Ownefs Mignature)14405 California Ave., Beaumont CA 92223

(()1\-ner s Mailing Address') (City) (State) (Zip Codel

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (C)wner's Signature)

{  Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

c (hyner.s Name - Please Pruit) ~ N T E 3 E (Owner s Signature )

( Owner ' s Mailing Address) 2.: D 5 lot ( City ) ( State) (Zip Code)(Continued on page 21

Ry: fv;



4 '.3 hi 1 U.S. POSTAGE PAID
FCM LETTER
BEAUMONT, CA
92223

~ Hanry Ho 'Gil AUG 23 18
BO~ 14405 California Ave . ' ' UNIT/OSrATES AMOUNT

POSTIL SERVfCE s

~ Beaumont, CA 92223 . f j ... $3.95
Ul .P 85004 R2305M 144279-07
C- 7018 0680 0001 5392 68660 <

- 10\ BLM Arizon(L Stovec Office
C

rly
f

r- C

arN E 2 1 N Centra 1 Ave Suite 800 ,LU
XII 0

- PhoenT», AL 8500+
85004-442700 11'111111111,1111, ill'll'lll"llillil,Ill, '1" 14, 1, 1"11,11,11.Slft@ iniper w Q.iver

PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT; OF THE RETURN ADDRESS, FOLD AT DOTTED LINE
....,9..1..f---1_9~lij""' "



OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER

ADRIAN FONTESAFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 2017-0903658 12/06/17 02:54(Short Form)
PAPER RECORDING

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
1115527-2-1-1

The undersigned, certifies that at least harojONE HUNDERED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($100.00) per /9,no *32257claim was expended for development, labor, and improve-
ments, or equivalent value added, as the annual assess-
ment work for the assessment year ending September
1, 2017 for the following unpatented mining claim(s)
generally located in the following section(s):

RECORDER'SSTAMP

Name of Claim(s) Section Township Ranae Meridian
TP #1 -#8 28 2 South 6 West G & SR B&M

BLM Serial No(s) County Doc. No(s) Name and mailing address of owner/claimant
AMC # 438257 - East Prosperous (USA) International Inc
AMC # 438264 14405 California Ave

Beaumont, California 92223

Assessment work on the property consisted of general geologic mapping, verifying locations of land monuments,
and collectjon of a few representative samples. Conducted extensive discussions in the field on options available
to explore the property. It was determined that at least two types of mineralization occurs on the property: a near
E-W shear zone with quartz veining along a contact within Precambrian granitic rocks, and a complex vein event
resulting in a possible remobilization of once mineralized massive sulfide mineralization within a Precambrian schist.
The actual age and nature of base metal mineralization is still indeterminate, and will need to be further investig:ated.
Presence of old workings and a once developed town site give evidence of past production front_the adl.

Work was done with concentration on the TP#1 - TP#4 Claims during the period of August 16 - 17, 201'*1 -7
Zsolt Rosta, consulting geologist, conducted the property examination and was accompanied also by Mr- Hu
and Mr Ho, representatives of owner. 1

A total of more than 3
Eight Hundred _ and 00/100

DOLLARS ($ 800.00) was expended in performing STATE OF '
the work , or equivalent value added . The work was - )
performed by Zsolt Rosta, Consulting Geologist COUNTY OF f.J

Subscribed and swor~'to by

All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are
contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any before me this
one claim or group of claims tends to develop all
the claims. The work was performed for the purpose day of ,2017.
of developing the mineral potential of the claims
and to maintain and hold such claims.

Dated this *- th day of September: 2017 , i) .*6( 3 e-5*: e_c f vi-
.Dece,v,16 el/ 1-* =.

Claim Owner, Ag6nt or Lessee Signature

tw , 1-f .2-W octent C Men
Claim Owner, AgeA or Lessee Name (prin~ UVTERE4 JOTARY PUBLIC

~ DEC 2 0 2017 ~

BY:Cv-



California Jurat Certificate
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California ~
r s.s.

County of fbp*Xe 3
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this ~ day of ''-~b efern 19*9~/

20 1-'by \/Je "As c)(125L C , 8, f c)(*) and
Nall,I Of 54:fi€f (1 1

, proved to me on the basis of, , M,·: ··.i ..:gre,",

satisfactory evidence to be the person(«who appeared before me.

DIPA[.1 J. PATEL
~~~· Notary Public - California
er» siha Riverside County

LVNN

N
N

A
l.. 14,Nu. / Commission # 2177972,..re 93 r;01·12/ p·.r,k 3.,.,235iU(154°fY't Experts JaY U.-2121 frT) f fal If -I 8:Hel *r 11·1 i 1.-12-..1

- 01-,1,  1,quired 11 .,orrr·Rti.,ti & 10:0  y Nall,K, Comm:ssion N'·, efc j
31·

OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Alliir,ugh !11,1 inform.jlion in this Soction is not reqi,ired oy taw, 1[ Coll!,1 prevent fratidl,tent re,moval and reallachment of
U~: !.t.1.22 n nn I inauthoil:,0,3 J jew,ien, and niay :.rove useful to nerions rely.ng on the allached (locliment.

Description of Attached Document ·---'.09*Wi'K!8Fggm'

Thecertificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Method of Affiant Identification

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:

/1-fEMAvi f op Arnrn 1 q ) 0 form(s) of identification 0 credible witness(es)

RssesVrA eU" 60011/f Notarial event is deta]!ed in notary journal on :

Page # Entry #

Notary contact:

containing pages, and dated , Other

iIi Affiant(s) Thumbprint(s) 0 Describe:

1/0 21.1

El :E d 9 - 330 LI[IZ



Redeipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4036117
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4147208
Date of Transaction: 12/06/2017

CUSTOMER:
EAST PROSPEROUS USA INTERNATIONAL INC
14405 CALIFORNIA AVE
BEAUMONT,CA 92223-2802 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1.00 2017 POL/7 - n/a - 70.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438257/$70.00

TOTAL: $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 70.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 12/06/2017

NAME: EAST PROSPEROUS USA INTERNATIONAL INC
14405 CALIFORNIA AVE
BEAUMONT CA 92223-2802 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/6/2017



. UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

IHIS ISA CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME Alan *-Of
ADDRESS *WreARONA-
CITY %-f-FA--0/srP» f/=6/44(0 64 1\p 9/795
PHONE # /n76 - -1 )43 -6j+\9 V

SEND RECEIPT TO [] Above address
~ Other (Indude Name and Mailing Address).'

oi#»~dj»»C»~-~j<»d«U d
AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

43%144

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site

155.00 Each 1 «-455 Bo$ Total Charged (INITIALS)

RECEIPT # f ///10
..... FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .....

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



, Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4042898
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4154206
Date of Transaction: 12/15/2017

CUSTOMER:
ALAN HU
2741 GARONA DR
HACIENDA HEIGHTS,CA 91745-6645 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION ' REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /. 1 1.00 2017 POL/1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438264/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/15/2017

NAME: HU, ALAN
2741 GARONA DR
HACIENDA HEIGHTS CA 91745-6645 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3626 AUTH CODE: 525193
NAME ON ALAN HUCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/15/2017
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4,€W RfLM'1' UNITF.D STATES
F:,int 3830-2 ~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO Rfut)
(Januaty 20171 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN 4 FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICAT16--~ OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31. 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 FKME- 43 8 '2 5-7
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. 2017 andending on September L 2018
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1,2017
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau ot t and Management (BLM) by the December 3 Oth following the fil ing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that jf the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in the jr first assessment year only).

a notice of' intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of- the maintenance fee. and thal a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 100 1, the filing or recording of a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the Bl.M may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both,
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. T.ID.#1 AMC 438257
2. T.P.#2 AMC 438258
3. T. P.#3 AMC 438259

4. T.P. #4 AMC 438260
5. T.P.#5 AMC 438261
6. T.P.#6 AMC 438262

7. T.P.#7 AMC 438263
8. T.P. #8 AMC 438264
9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

East Prosperous (USA) International, Inc. 74 74 *f/-6(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner s Signature) 6.-FO
14405 California Ave., Beaumont CA 92223

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owners Name - Please Print) (()wlier's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

CDr-
((h,ner 's Name - Please Print) ftc SLH -7 e,E#-Lvcp 92-#

ENTERED SEP 262017 (Owners S~ture) -d ..C

E 5 360
(()wner's Mailjng Address) \Nve. 990 - 8,4 91.Fi 'kA,) .

 (Stae) _, <(Sip Code)
-------- £8 --____31___5~___:CD_--_____

U fT
6 14, c A- (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's *natureO,> 11

-n
S ·:  1- > U, -

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) 'Rate) rr: (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



Form 3830-2 DEPARIMENT OF THE INTERI R
dam,my 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM - FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires. January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 Arvt 4381-5 7

1 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Scptcmber I, 2017 and cnding on September 1,2018
2 The undersigned ind all related parties owned ten or fcwcr mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located und maintained on Federal lands in ihc United Suites

ofAmcrica on September 1,2017
3 Thc undersigned havc performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waivcr and understand tlial by filing this form,

Ilic undersigned must Ale an ailldavit ofassessment work With tlic Burcou of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30(h following tlic filing of this waiver
4 The undcrsigned understand that iftlic assessment work obligation lias notyct comoduounder 30 US.C 28 (lor those claims in their firstassessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold rcciting this condition must be recorded by the Deccmbcr 30th following the filing of lhis waiver
5 The undersigned understand Uiat mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the mainknanic ke, and that a notice of

inknt to hold for lt,csc sites is required to bc filed with (hc BLM by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver
6 Tho undcisigned understand and acknowlcdge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C 1212 and 18US.C 1001 . tlic filing or recording of a false. ficutious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in n fine of up to $250,000, a prison [crm not to excced five years, or both
7 The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofilic maintenance fees is requested are

CLAIM OR SITE NAME / BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
L T. P.#1 £/AMC 438257

BL H AUIA- E

2. T.p. #2 AMC 438258
3. T.P.#3 AMC 438259

4. T.P.#4 AMC 438260
5. T.P. #5 AMC 438261

6. T.P.#6 AMC 438262

7. T.P.#7 AMC 438263 3 ~
8. T.P.#8 AMC 438264 8 39.

10. .CO

The owner(s) (claimants) oftlic above mming claims and sitcs arc Z v o=
East Prosperous (USA) International, Inc.

(Owner's Namc - Please Print) /' 41}wners Signature)

14405 California Ave., Beaumont CA 92223
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cily) (State) (Zip Code)

/ul-ev »Tt'TLE &
,- 1*91 - FA,#n- (le'~J

(Owner's Namc - Please Print) A.2 It 318 - s Signature)

ENTERED SEP 0 6 20115"ner' ..,

¢Lb (city) (State) (Zip Code)(Owner's Mailing Addrcss)

{Owner's Namc - Please Printj (Owner's Signature)
= rm

c, m ..7
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) rn (Statfb 50 Codc)

(Owner's Namc - Please PrinO -1 <(Owner's Sigr@Mre) 6-~ > Lil

Al 20
(owner's Mailing Addrcss) (City) 0 (Sla'* ftp Code)

{C*®*~611 page 2) >U;Fs
-0 71

./ &6-f
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UNI Vt:D S'!-All€S f'~~
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI - R
(january 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31.2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 446 Le01-57
1, This small minerwaiverisfiled fortheassessment year beginningon September 1,2017 and ending on september L 2018
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1,2017
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this forin,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BI.M) by the December 3Oth following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 1 I.S.C. 28 (tor those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th fullowing the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. Tile undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 1 8 1 J.S.C. 1001, the fil ing or recording of a false, fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BIM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to ercced five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are.

CLAIM OR SITE NAME ~ BI,M RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. T. P.#1 \/AMIC 438257 -
2. T.P.#2 AMC 438258

3. T. P.#3 AMC 438259

4. T.P.#4 AMC 438260
5. T.P.#5 AMC 438261

6. T.P. #6 AMC 438262

7. T.P. #7 AMC 438263 ~

PHOE *4

ELM K:8. T.P. #8 AMC 438264 2..
C 1"cr' rn

10. > 2 3{3
The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are: 2 D rm

1152*-0,$#Le,/0
East Prosperous (USA) International, Inc.

r:

(Owner's Name - Please Print) 6(6wner's Signature)

14405 California Ave., Beaumont CA 92223
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) / »(State) (Zip Code)

/¢41'J Teg 'fITL£ 6
1- 1-91 0 r.16\MR-- fle~*er*~ // 4 (7(VL

(()wner's Name - Please Print) A-6 Q f-6
ENTERED SEP 06209 wner's S Ignat'~50 - ( C~

((hvncr'. Mailing Address) l~' (City) (State) (Zip Code)

4
(Owner's Name - Please Print) f», 65>YR ature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) ( J // 1{cih,1 (State) (Zip Code)
-----------

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Lip Code)

, (~%2tin*~an page 2)



UNIFF.D STArES
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 » 6 931 1,5-9
1 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,2017 and ending on September 1. 2018
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of  America on September 1, 2017
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessnient work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30tli following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th tbllowing the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BI.M by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursualit to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 1 8 1  J.S.C. 100 1, the liling or recording of a false, fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BIN may result iii a fine of up to $250.000, a prison term not to erceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites Ibr which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. T.P,#1 AMC 438257

2. T. P.#2 AMC 438258

3. T.P. #3 AMC 438259

4. T.P. #4 AMC 438260

5. T.P.#5 AMC 438261

6. T.P. #6 AMC 438262 (-IJ

7. T. P.#7 AM C 438263 1

8. T.P.#8 AMC 438264 ; =0

9.

PHIENIX. ANIZON

m
il AUG 30 

P

1
'Ar~

10.-1 <
4.DO

The owner(s) (claimants) oftlie above mining claims and sites are:

0 -

East Prosperous (USA) International, Inc.
4(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

14405 California Ave., Beaumont CA 92223

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

~Le/Ve ~Ri'J.i BJAMe 1{4-jle 151(*f-*
(()wncr's Name - Please Print) (()wner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(()wner's Mailjng Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



(()wncr's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(()wner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully lo make to any department or agency oftlie United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

9
,-

4
-w

 
N

- This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought,

. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 fur the beginning of the assessmenl year for which this waiver is sought.
All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers inust be listed for the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
All owners of the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their desigliated agent, in original fonn. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of
agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with th is waiver.

7. This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State ()ilice where the mining claims or sites are
recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BI.M. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011.
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011. in the proper B[.M State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the I)ecember 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice ofintent to hold 011 or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver·.

9. Mill and tunnel sites indy also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

-Cl
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0-J
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(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)
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To Whom It May Concern:

The small miner waiver form for T.P.B. #1-8 was sent a couple weeks ago.
However, we are still waiting for the return form to arrive. To make sure we can keep the
claims, I am sending the small miner waiver form again.

If you have received the form, please disregard this form.

Sincerely,
f :  --7

1 6 -,6.-li f-- i 3 14-~-/--2~ I 7-\a.

PHO 
IX. ARIZONA

-

B MA

* 4 30cn . 5-n30 P 305

* f-T-1

00
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UNI, cD STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 06, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAB Total

EAST PROSPEROUS (USA) INTERNATIONAL INC
14405 CALIFORNIAAVE
BEAUMONT, CA 92223-2802 8 8

Page 1



Run Date: 09/06/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI~ Run Time: 04:17 PM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEAT

MINING CLAIMS '
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 1 of '

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

EAST PROSPEROUS (USA) INTERNATIONAL INC CUSTOMER ID: 2417788
14405 CALIFORNIA AVE
BEAUMONT, CA 92223-2802

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC438257 T P #1 AMC438257 ACTIVE
AMC438258 T P #2 AMC438257 ACTIVE
AMC438259 - T P #3 AMC438257 ACTIVE

AMC438260 T P #4 AMC438257 ' ACTIVE
AMC438261 T P #5 AMC438257 ACTIVE

AMC438262 T P #6 AMC438257 ACTIVE
AMC438263 T P #7 AMC438257 ACTIVE
AMC438264 T P #8 AMC438257 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 8

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



r Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643520 Printed For Lead File # AMC438257
Agency Tracking ID: 1472254846

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 53

Paid On: 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $8,370.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SUNDANCE GOLD #13-A AMC406398 AMC406377 $155.00
GOLD BASIN #10 AMC413306 AMC413302 $31000
SIERRA GOLD #1 AMC429563 AMC429563 $155.00
GOLDEN SCHIST #2 AMC430623 AMC430617 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #4 AMC433823 AMC433818 $155.00
COPPER SPRING GOLD 2 AMC434012 AMC434011 $155.00
COPPER SPRING GOLD 4 AMC434014 AMC434011 $155.00
COPPER SPRING GOLD 6 AMC434016 AMC434011 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #3 AMC434539 AMC434537 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #6 AMC434541 AMC434537 $155.00
REDROCK GOLD #2 AMC435964 AMC435956 $155.00
INCA GOLD #1 AMC436641 AMC436641 $155.00
INCA GOLD #2 AMC436642 AMC436641 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #1 AMC436643 AMC436641 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #2 AMC436644 AMC436641 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #3 AMC436645 AMC436641 $155.00
MIDAS #1 AMC436646 AMC436641 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #11 AMC436769 AMC436769 $155.00
TREASURE WASH #3 AMC437079 AMC437075 $155.00
MARIGOLD #4 AMC437097 AMC437096 $155.00
PEGASUS #4 AMC437101 AMC437096 $155.00
GOLDEN SPUR#1 AMC437159 AMC437155 $155.00
GOLDEN SPUR #4 AMC437161 AMC437155 $155.00
KAREN #1 AMC437164 AMC437155 $155.00
GALENA GEM #1 AMC437460 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #2 AMC437461 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #3 AMC437462 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #4 AMC437463 AMC437459 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #1 AMC437919 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #2 AMC437920 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #3 AMC437921 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC437922 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #1 AMC437924 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #2 AMC437925 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #4 AMC437927 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #5 AMC437928 AMC437918 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643520 Printed For Lead File # AMC438257
Agency Tracking ID: 1472254846

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 53

Paid On: 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $8,370.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SUPERSTITION GOLD #6 AMC437929 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #7 AMC437930 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #8 AMC437931 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #9 AMC437932 AMC437918 $155.00
TP#1 AMC438257 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#2 AMC438258 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#3 AMC438259 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#4 AMC438260 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#5 AMC438261 AMC438257 $155.00 r
T P #6 AMC438262 AMC438257 $155.00
TP #7 AMC438263 AMC438257 $155. 00
TP#8 AMC438264 AMC438257 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #1 AMC438337 AMC438337 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #2 AMC438338 AMC438337 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #5 AMC438341 AMC438337 $155.00
GOLD GEM #6 AMC438791 AMC438790 $155.00
GOLD GEM #7 AMC438792 AMC438790 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3643520
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3747483
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2016

CUSTOMER:
RANGER EXPLORATION LLC
P.O. BOX 74353

. PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a- 8370.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437161/$8370.00

TOTAL: $8,370.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 8370.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/26/2016

NAME: RANGER EXPLORATION LLC
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 620707
NAME ON RANGER EXPLORATION LLCCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

l ili 11111111' l l ili li l lill Ill li lli  lili lil i
Box Number= AZ15017

Claim Begin-End: AMC438257-AMC438264

5 Miscellaneous

lillililillillillilll'll'llillillil AZ15017-20 AMC437915-AMC438337
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Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.
I

2016 MA0 >
1-4502 -< (-A rn
---to .

O. Dr»m
Sincerely,
 50 -0 MS

Z ··-

O03-- 19.- 16 owm
> o

Steve Karolyi<- U'

(623) 374-5413
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

1 Ill li~ Ill I Ill I ~I li I I~ I Illi W I~ lili i li I
Box Number= AZ15017

Claim Begin-End: AMC438257-AMC438264

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

I 11"Immi AZ15017-20 AMC437915-AMC438337



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : of ~\70 ~ 16 24441 MTP Checked By: 04- ~ 20 ~/t*44

GEO Checked By: 05-~ 70 ~ILL #44i

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC - 5-7 - thru AMC l./3309*4
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

S LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ 2-9 6 ' lE)

PLACER Processing Fee @ $ 20 = s / t£ 6 - 06
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ /01 l#) - 06

MILLSITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL s / e. 9 lv , 66
TOTAL ACREAGE: N~ R Per Claim Other Fees $

(Plocer Only)
Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: ~ TOTAL $ /~s *> 0/)

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes V< No [ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TB3 R (0 {~ SEC (22*
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER [ 1
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

Al]C 
38251RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER[ ]

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 3/l5 /,2-0 (7 INITIALS ~/7



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -0

O Amendment BLM Serial # 0

1616 MAY 16

BLM AZ

33BLM Z r..r-1NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 7. 9. ~~ 1 Da*e
Stamp ---1 Z.=>lode mining daim has been located 2 a 111 m

00by Steve Karolvi whose current mailing g W ZE!
N -11

address is P.O. Box 74353 > 8 51
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this dalm is £J or\Ai- 3 o J-6 and it is situated in Afcay c c.nfa
County,'Arizona. This dairn is 1500' feet in length and 600' ' feet in width.
20_88 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 10 ' feet in a 3 ou\-Udirection to the B orJAA
end line and 300 feet in a 60-53r direction to the \AJ< G- end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, 6ne at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section-9- S , Township 1

AMC438251

3 , Range 6 7 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this dalm encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), sedon(s), Township(s) and Range(s) t,3 5 5 SE ~/4 eS

be-r-. 2-3 I T 2. S, 1 6 U
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning itslocality are asfollows:2 1506!: 1 -%>'c) Ht\. ··60'''- 4-CIA' ' "r·JE·"14.k'' CLovi

3LC_. 0- W , r 0_ S , 11 U U

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 9-5- day of A e·, i \ , 20\6 :

0 LOCATOR(s) O AGENT; ~
Print Nam«s) ·--- Steve 1<59'yi

jSignatuMs)

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 00 Placer ( )

1 mile S. 4.1.: ,: 1,li.'-1 .*m3. 1,7,1:; Millsite (i) i~~c,o.i

1 m
ile

. I i -
1 -- I- 90.

A .i

1 , I.

. 1
-

/ 14 - 4 ·," f' # ..

0
----------(. e: W'.· ..:·.ft:.C \0 :

. 43 '6: :frbart ' 't , Z.....' .. ,/.I
U06' '.'....../~ fy,ic.10 's):1 , : 2-~ A= ''4,'!.4>Mot ''00: . ,'  -,91,1--- .ril:.44 8'#1,4-0

'Dtror, c>,{·s,,r, e.~il ,;a*A' 1·1: et)#1T TA '.. 59 4'Yi) Ir,jit<:sj,· c"U· ff .e@:.ot.jA te>18 :: S .-:221(;

BLM AZ S RECT Iva~r ~~2 - 
-AMC 4 3825

-

. ':~rdr.ff}i w:...f:, 04,·' s.~i >m
--1

;0.,-'C -:.V'.j, r,0 2.2.1:*n..R Ili fil@j.)  4!.19 .{*hit 19 ---'t '-P: Rors:o·,:i, .'-.I.  .f . 4-. :1 . :22.-1.1.. ~.4. *i;:4 .
1 - *

0
... '. , , "~ ·~;,8&81·.).:i·D*Ct!·J fi':66 14),~{:tikruill H: Drt, I. ' ·"p '1f0, i- ...·1'.*··4 - z 171.W.M*y. 4

/

~ tv,6.1
S -·,·411 "fas:··':i~..it.U®.5 Altl t WKE) 5., f·-f'Af~·A. ACK:;al #fir: ·4:'tj ': 244.4:6 :-· B ~LU .- - 7... '.'. .
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1. The aboye map depicts the , , f . V . mining daim, which 18 located in Secbon (s) '-
u , , Township 1 1 ·· , Range L ' \rl , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, '-

County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is y ':0,20.86 c.b...,6 -:ti.,-. t.:-r~ -,i ..1:f.*.4.2.,f,T '

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: / 2"x2"*4" Wooden posts with:r:04 2,43 'j~-~1
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings arKI distances in degrees and teet betweeD-cl»n comers and to a public land survey monument -,

are as depicted on the map. ... . , . 9 ¥86  5: >' '··'.i 'Am r-r '-Try'l '3: :.1 . ...., f.t....

4. if the claim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

...

Form MCF10*
Revised July 2014

Dis form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

I.

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
0 Amendment BLM Serial # r-)

-0 52BLM I C-

BLM ANOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the -f . P. 4 1 Date O 1
Stamp S 2= Emlode mining daim has been located 52 S Ng:by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing > =2

53 -0 "'rn
N =9 CD 0address is P.0 Box 74353 O W -Tl
Z I. :-5

Phoenix, AZ 85087 6/ #-J 171

The general course of this daim is Aorth - 5 nj#- and itissituated in *-A CA<'4(,Ofa '

County, Arizona. This claim is 1500' feet in length and BOO' feet in width.
_20.88 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately \0 feet in a _Suu:k\3 direction to the A ov -\-L
end line and 300 feet ina 2..,15 4 direction tothe ULS-* end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

AMC4382581

The location monument on which this notice Is posted is situated within Secuon '9-7 , Township k
3 , Range U U , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this dalm encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 4 € b S EL- 1/4 r)* LiC.
T D- S; 9-6 4

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
Of any) concerning its locality areasfollows:·\500'·" Solti1 A &11 ' 661-'2 LJS.ft- (4 -\Col
rJE- '32.L. 11-nv·- 1,(- S>e-(L. 15 . -T '3- 5  -R- 6 cr]

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 3- 5 day of (1 f vi \ , 20\6.

B LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
Signature(s)

Form MC]FlOO
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the T.7. * 4 mining daim, which is located in Sedion (s) --·- -

AMC438258'

13 ,Township 1 5 , Range 6 1 , Gilaand Salt River Base and Meridian,:'

'r·.Aa_r i c.c) orr · County, Arizona. Total daim'acreage is- 20.66'<-
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with .' ·:.
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. if the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits Conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
0 Amendment BLM Serial #

2016 MAY 1 6 
PM 3: 04

BLM AZ 
ATE OFFICE

BIMNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the T.. f, -4 3 Date. X

Stamp rrES T

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

lode mining claim has been located 2 Srr 1by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing C

address is P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is A 6 4 06 1 5 0 U.AA  and it is situated in *,A(xr/coed
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500' feet In length and 600' feet in width.
20.68 ' Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately \ O feet in a %04'24 direction to the At o AL
end line and 3 00 feet ina L <1 5 k direction to the Vist end line. This daim is marked by
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section , MY , Township 1

AMC4382543 , Range 6 4-- , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) A E 4 56. '/4 c,& 5 66.
3-3 , i *„ 5:. A. L U ·-:

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(fany) concerning its locality areas follows: A 1 5 0-0.11 1-4' o u=~AA rL,/s A: ' \7-60' ·~-\A 4_4 4 -*94,

Aff=- St c. e,nr. t~t %1.-C-, '13, -T D-5, -R·-·\, U

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this AS day of A Pri\ ,20\C .'

121-LOCATOR(s) O AGENT «

Print Name(s) Steve Kap'yi
Signature(s) r<IN'_ A_ss)6/1

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is av*ilahle from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the -f R. * 3 mining daim, which is located in Sedon (s)

liz , Township 1. S ,Range U \rl , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

rA ~ ,r ~co 0,~ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is- ·'~ 20.66

2. The lype of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with' "

scribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map. .
4. if the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits Conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised J*2014

. This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
0 Amendment BLM Serial # 6=

BL~ m ~NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe -T .f , 4 4 Date -< 50

PHO NIX

BLM AZ STA,Stamp - 0,
n,

lode mining claim has been located - 0. .031
by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing nf< srr: 63.

-714 ,address is· P.O. Box 74353 ;
> O

Phoenix, AZ 85087 .
The general course of this daim is Aor tk - S o u.*1 and itissituated in *.ARY, (.0 Ock :
County, Arizona. This claim is ' 1500' feet in length and 600' feet in width.
20_68 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs ibm the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerllne of the daim approximately \0 feet in a S o u-\4 direction to the KI 0<46
end line and 300 feet in a 9 01 0 direction tp the \,3 e.5'r end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted Is situated within Section 3-% , Township 2-
3 , Range L UN , Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this dalm encompasses portions

AMC438260

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) AJ E 4 5€. '/4 4 <tr „
0. B . .-T '·'1. S . Tt ~a ~2~'~ ·

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning itslocality are,as follows:.11506' Sr,utZ <- oc_.A ' \366' '\2, 4 ~'"4 r>4'"t\~e.

A€- E.,LC.. c- Ar, ,% Se-c... 1% , T S. s. 1L 1. 4

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 0- 9 day of Ao/,\ , 20 (6 .

El-LOCATOR(s) " O AGENT~ '

Print Nam«s) - Steve Karolyir--2.1-
Signature(s)  .0 / .1,4-) -Wk

C./ - Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

nis form is avpilnhle from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the f P. * 4 mining daim, which is located in Secbon (s)

0-9 , Township 5- 5 , Range L *| ,' Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, ' '

County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is -,1. ·t . 20.66 1'1

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"%2"x49 Wooden posts with <,

scribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land suivey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised J* 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
O Amendment BLM Serial # -O e

BLM I 0$
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 3-'.9 - 4 5 Date 0 ==

BLM A

rn 7- N:3Stamp, Z -< c,2 rnlode mining dalm has been located X - --5<, '
- O. >rn

by Steve Karolvi whose current mailing 73 11' r R
N 00address is P.O. Box 74353 0 11

zWP
Phoenix. AZ 85087 > 0 £7

Ln rn
The general course ofthis clairn is J Of \rA - % C>. 146 and it is situated in rday ,£ 044
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500' feet in length and 600' feet in width.

f

20.68 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the dalm approximately LO feet in a S<„*6 direction to the Aof ar~
end line and 3 00 feet in a L a.st diredon to the *,3 4-bt end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section Vi , Township K
S , Range L \A · , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

AM(4382bofthe following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) rd'A . RE, S AS & SE ~/4
CE. ~> LL. Od ...-T 3 5 , 12» to \,4

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional Information
(if any) concerning its locality are asfollows: \500'· 5>ou,»4 r,,v~ k' 1-*CO' ,~~ t..st ~4- *1.._

n 0SLC. Lor. 00 1 LL- 3- 3, 1- 3. 5, *- 6 .id
0 "

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 15 day of Ix, 3 ri \ , 20\6

El-LOCATOR(s) O AGENT ~

Print Name(s) Steye Karolyi ~,
Signature(s) 1/.-1

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is avill,ble ftom the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the T.P. -4 5 mining claim, which is located in Sedon (s)-

Al , Township 1 S , Range U \,J , Gila and Salt River Base and Meddian,4-

»1 Aric.00&· ·· ·· County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is , 0 20.66» 45 0

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"*4" Wooden posts with" .,6-

scribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map. . -
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal descnption of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

.

This form is available Som the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -0 0
= 0+O Amendment BLM Serial # O 1

BLM A

BLM m 1-
Z-< r44 30

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the -T . 9 . -4 \1 Date x - SE
Stamp ~ - O. > rn

lode mining daim has been located - > --1 2.17'rn f
by Steve Karolvi whose cunent mailing , -710 C.

:13
address is P.O. Box 74353  0rn

Phoenix, AZ 85087
Thegeneral course ofthis daimis Anrth - S 60+4 and it is situated in kA a v, Lo fa
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500' feet in length and BOO' feet in width.
20.88 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the dalm approximately i O feet in a SAY¥u direction tothe Ror +C'
end line and 3 ec feet in a Z. 854 direction to the J ,« s E- end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section . 9- % , Township 1
3 , Range Co U z , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

AMC438262

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s)- rJ,A k S *1 7 4 4 5 6 6.
7 8 , -r. 22 5, %- 5 \,J,

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its localay areas follows: 150 0' ' ' 5>c,4t\ ri.v· A'-3-8 DO~ W <15 t r>t A-\n-*.
r< € 5 Le. 6 r,r . 61: SLL . 1-8 1- A S , *- 6 VJ

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2- 5 day of Eke n\ , 20 )\0 .

G LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
Signature(s) ~*64-61.

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Suirvey and may be reproduced
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 00 Placer ( )

1 mile , I Millsite (.) *-1

O 6 <De-C .

/ to'.

lot..

A Al-360£2 ;

1 m
ile

#6
00

,

2016

BldPHOEN Nio

6006 . : -· . 7 52 ,tz..,.-6.6S m1·
B ~ m

, l
30 -0 "'rn

00
~ 6 J -rl

-

> o e.., &46...4., ·. tld··.'4460/ . 9
./* · S -

. AA
Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ' . ' " . N·- ~

AM
C438262

1. Theabove map,depicts the -T .i . 1:k \„ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)_

, Township 9- 5 , Range 4 J , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridiag .

VLVIr I c A 48 · County, Arizona.  Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden· posts with « f

scribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public suivey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised J* 2014

Dia form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

BLM A

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
O Amendment BLM Serial # -0 2

BIM = 0.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ~T .9 , 4 1 Date rri E~
A

lode mining daim has been located
 Stamp 2 -< N =0

0. > rn
by > --1 -Steve Karolvi whose current mailing 22 = , rlri 700address is P.0 Box 74353 5 @ W S

3=. 010Phoenix, AZ 85087 . Ln ' 1-1
The general course ofthis daim is ~ar 44 - 3 0 ..,uth and itissituatedin **ay-ic-ODA

.
-County, Arizona. This dairn is 1500' feet in length and 800 feet in width..

20_68 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately \ 6 feet in a S> o ._2rLL direction to the d o rtu
end line and 300 feet ina L %5.0 direction to the U vy\- end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2-3 , Township 2.
3 , Range 6 U , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

AMC4382 b 3

ofthe following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(S) 4'4 4 SW 74 ,&· Se-c.. *8
7-1 5, 7-LU

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows: fs 06' 5>r>*JA CX-v~d 5,600' 63(2.-34 6( t\,~ 0

A e %4.-C_. 60,. & 5»LL. 28 , 7 1 5 , FL G U

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2-F day of Aeri\ ,20\L .

BLOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolvi
Signature(s) ,=%364.L.*.4

<615
Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the r.f . 4 7 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

S.-7 , Township 1 3 , Range 6 \A , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YA.ovic ,0 0 0 · County; Arizona. Totalclaim acreage is u - 20-66~.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with , '

sciibed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer ormillsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised J* 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

4

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM "0
O Amendment BLM Serial # C»

BIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the T .9 4 *4 Y Date -< 30

PHOENIX, AR

rri
Stamp 0. rn .„:

.-' 0
lode mining daim has been located =:

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

m /by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing.
address is P.O. Box 74353 54

> 0
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course ofthisdaimis A o Ah-0 5 02rk and it is situated in V jifir ic*004
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet in length and BOO' feet in width.
20_86 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerllne of the claim approximately \0 feet in a Sooth - direction to the 14 ov %6
end line and 3 00 feet in a <L ast direction to the U es V end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and oneat the (inter of each end line of the daim.

' The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9- X , Township 1

AMC 4382 643 , Range & MI - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) *.,.,J + SIA 0.1 ,* 5 Ld.. 2--3,

T 1 5, 1 \. \&\
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this daim with reference to some natural· object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality areas follows:<\500~ 'Sc>u-E\.~ r.. A·< 47.00' We.5+ nt- 44,-

r·j E. 5*..c.. tm . Ct te 0-. ')--3 . -r 3. 3 <64
The above information is shown on the attached map. -

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7-S day of A efi\ , 20 \6.
El LOCATORM' O AGENT ~

Print Nam«s) - Steve Karolyi
7- f--/0Signature(s)

4-
Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the ,-f R. * 1 . mining claim, which is located in Sedon (s) -

,Township Sk ' 5 ,Range U Td ,Gilaand Salt RIverease hd Meridian,*'

Vjvir ir r, ga ·. r ' ' ' County, Arizona: Total dalm acreage is. ' * ' 20.66"31 -e

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden postswith;:1.1

scribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument.

are as depicted on the map. r  r
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exteribr limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

nia form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 10:34 AM RUN DATE: 05/20/2016
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 002OS 006OW 028,14 002OS 006OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 10:34 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 05/20/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 031829
Total Case Acres: 0.001

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 002OS 006OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

289001 ~ AUTHORIZED 028 ALIQ NENE;



PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH RANGE 6 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PROmACIION DIAGRAM NO 23 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/07/1959
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